BOARD OF SUPERVISORS AGENDA ITEM SUMMARY

Requested Board Meeting Date: 06/04/2013

ITEM SUMMARY, JUSTIFICATION and/or SPECIAL CONSIDERATIONS:

Pima County Superior Court is requesting approval of the following lists of applicants to
serve as judges pro tempore from July 1, 2013 through June 30, 2014.

1. Appointment of Judges Pro Tempore (Voluntary/Without Pay)
2. Appointment of Court Commissioners to Serve as Judges Pro Tempore (With Pay)
3. Appointment of Judges Pro Tempore (With Pay)

CONTRACT NUMBER (If applicable)

STAFF RECOMMENDATION(S)

e T e e
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CLERK OF BOARD USE ONLY

BOS MTG DATE:

ITEM NO. :



PIMA COUNT COST: § and/or REVENUE TO PIMA COUNTY
$

FUNDING SOURCE(S):

(i.e. General Fund, State Grant Fund, Federal Fund, Stadium Dist. Fund, etc.)

ADVERTISED PUBLIC HEARING: YES NO

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS DISTRICT: 1 2 3 = 5 All

IMPACT:

IF APPROVED:

IF DENIED:

DEPARTMENT NAME: Superior Court

CONTACT PERSON: Hon. Sarah Simmons TELEPHONE NO.: 724-3932
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FILED
MAY 01 2013

JANET JOHNSO
CLERK SUIPREME COURT

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF ARIZONA

In the Matter of: )
)
APPOINTMENT OF JUDGES PRO ) PRO TEMPORE ORDER
TEMPORE TO THE SUPERIOR COURT ) No.2013-__ 25
OF THE STATE OF ARIZONA IN AND )
FOR THE COUNTY OF PIMA )
)

The presiding judge of the Superior Court of Arizona in Pima County has requested the
appointment of judges pro tempore to assist that court with the processing of cases. Therefore,
pursuant to Ariz. Const. Art. VI, § 31 and AR.S. § 12-141 et seq.,

IT IS ORDERED that the persons named in Appendix A are appointed judges pro
tempore to serve the Superior Court in Pima County for terms beginning July 1, 2013, and
ending June 30, 2014.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that the appointees shall perform judicial duties authorized
by A.R.S. § 12-144 as assigned by the presiding judge. These appointments are conditioned
upon the approval of the Pima County Board of Supervisors pursuant to A.R.S. § 12-141, and

upon the agreement by the appointees to serve without compensation or benefits, as provided in
AR.S. § 12-142(C).

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that the appointees may perform duties of a judge
authorized by A.R.S. § 25-121 et seq. and A.R.S. § 12-2222 without specific assignment by the
presiding judge and subject to agreement by the appointees to perform these duties without
public compensation or benefits.

DATED this _1gt day of NS , 2013.

W—- A} 3 /.h/ é&‘-—
REBECCA WHITE BERCH
Chief Justice

Attachment



Last Name

Aaron
Aboud
Aboud
Afek
Akmajian
Alexander
Altfeld
Assini
Baade
Bacal
Baldwin
Barker
Belleau
Bibbens
Bolt
Boreale
Brearcliffe
Brei

Brew
Broom
Cahan
Centuori
Cohen
Collins, Jr.
Conn
Contreras
Corey
Corsaro
Cramer

Cunningham

Daniels, 111
Dardis
Dolny
Duncan
Economidis
Egbert
Elkins

First Name

Michael
John
Michael
Dina
Peter
Arthur
Clifford
John
John
Susan
Howard
¥

Laura
Lisa
John
Michael
Sean
Suzanne
Lindsay
Patrick
Eric
Steven
Gary
Peter
Deanna
Roger
Barry
Kimberly
Amelia
Marjorie
Earl
Frederic
Carmen
Roger
Peter
James
@

APPENDIX A

State Bar Number

013730
002877
002647
022798
009593
013466
005573
015611
004312
013474
003330
001151
014334
014961
003534
023893
016861
019549
002648
011411
002999
021022
015002
012666
015676
015406
002082
014875
018297
004686
006004
002883
005580
011843
001845
003543
013444



Elsberry
Erickson
Errico
Everlove
Felix
Goldman
Goncharsky
Griffin
Haralambie
Hardin
Henry
Heurlin
Hunter
Jackson
Jackson
Jacobs
Jezairian
Johnson
Jones
Jurkowitz
Karp
Kastner, Jr.
Kaufmann
Kenney
Khalidi
Kimminau
Krone

Lesher
Lewis

Liechty
McCarthy
Million
Miniat
Minker
Mitchell
Mizelle
Morrow
O'Neill
Owen

Perez-Medrano

Piccarreta

Anne
George
Melissa
Annette
Maria
Peter
Abbe
Brenden
Ann
Elaine
Richard
Bruce
James
Gary
Terrence
Jane
Sarah
Michael
Lori
Daniel
Leonard
John
John
Shaun
Thabet
Brian
Russell

Stephen
Robert

Clinton
Kathleen
Wendy
Kevin

Jeffrey
Douglas
Carroll
James
Nancy
Jill

Juan
Carl

017312
005582
016174
006123
016844
018011
022173
016197
004902
007071
002426
003214
004903
012202
009732
024429
021149
019151
013279
018428
001814
021529
004156
024439
015135
018435
015859

005600
010046

005806

004707
009717
004329

001945
004330
013611
003563
009234
017419
007771
007151



Pollins
Riojas, Jr.
Rolfe
Rothschild
Ryan
Sakrison
Samet
Schauf
Schmidt
Segal
Sethi
Simon
Singer
Sommer
Strum
Tedlock
Thompson
Traynor

Treadwell-Rubin

Tsakanikas
Turchik
Vaughan
Ward
Warner
Weinstein
Wezelman
Whitehill
Willman
Woolridge
Wright
Wyland
Zack
Zirkle

Karen
Antonio
Annie
Lowell
Patrice
James
Dee-Dee
Susan
Ted
Anne
Dev
Paul
Keith
Ronald
Edina
Sandra
Evan
W.
Pamela
Lenore

Merle
Michael

Deborah
Nanette
Steven
Janice
James
Paul
Angela
Sarah
Dawn
Ronald
Raymond

021980
007273
023427
000635
010438
001948
001631
005610
005030
006228
018913
010457
018921
002014
022050
010119
017064
003003
010496
014075

011130
020308

006614
004718
006590
003974
011138
016092
022079
020045
024235
024126
002757




FILED

MAY 0 1 2013

T J
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF ARIZONA $LE$:§§5§%%I\&S€0TJ L

In the Matter of:

PRO TEMPORE ORDER
No. 2013 - _24

APPOINTMENT OF COURT
COMMISSIONERS TO SERVE AS
JUDGES PRO TEMPORE IN THE
SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE
OF ARIZONA IN AND FOR THE
THE COUNTY OF PIMA

R e i S N i

The presiding judge of the Superior Court of Arizona in Pima County has requested the
appointment of court commissioners to serve as judges pro tempore to assist that court with the
processing of cases. Therefore, pursuant to Ariz. Const. Art. VI, § 31 and A.R.S. § 12-141 et
seq.,

IT IS ORDERED that the persons named in Appendix A are appointed judges pro
tempore to serve the Superior Court in Pima County for terms beginning July 1, 2013, and
ending June 30, 2014.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that the appointees shall perform judicial duties authorized
by A.R.S. § 12-144 as assigned by the presiding judge. These appointments are conditioned
upon the approval of the Pima County Board of Supervisors pursuant to A.R.S. § 12-141, and
upon the agreement by the appointees to serve without compensation or benefits, other than that
to which they are entitled as Superior Court Commissioners, as provided in A.R.S. § 12-142(C)
and A.R.S. § 12-143 for service as judges pro tempore.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that the appointees may perform duties of a judge
authorized by A.R.S. § 25-121 et seq. and A.R.S. § 12-2222 without specific assignment by the
presiding judge and subject to agreement by the appointees to perform these duties without
public compensation or benefits.

DATED this_1lst  dayof May ,2013.

REBECCA WHITE BERCH
Chief Justice

Attachment




Last Name

Abrams
Butler
Christoffel
Connors
Cuneo
Douglas
Duncan
Ferlan
Green
Hochuli
Jones
Kettlewell
Langford
Maxwell
Ostapuk
Pennington
Pratte

San Angelo
Wagener
Yehling

First Name

Lisa
Jane
Dean
Julia
Suzanna
Sharon
Roger
Geoffrey
Patricia
Peter
Lori
Susan
Jennifer
Margaret
David
Alyce
Deborah
Laurie
Joan
Wayne

APPENDIX A

State Bar Number

015117
010023
003928
017183
012674
007578
011843
015726
017332
006761
013279
005800
015817
004110
003566
007601
007602
007341
012395
010532




IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF ARIZONA

{

FILED
MAY 01 2013

JANET JOHNSON
CLERK SUPREME COURT

In the Matter of:

APPOINTMENT OF JUDGES PRO
TEMPORE TO THE SUPERIOR COURT
OF THE STATE OF ARIZONA IN AND
FOR THE COUNTY OF PIMA

PRO TEMPORE ORDER
No. 2013 - 26 .

S Mt S’ S S N N

The presiding judge of the Superior Court of Arizona in Pima County has requested the
appointment of judges pro tempore to assist that court with the processing of cases. Therefore,
pursuant to Ariz. Const. Art. VI, § 31 and A.R.S. § 12-141 et seq.,

IT IS ORDERED that the following individuals are appointed judges pro tempore to
serve the Superior Court in Pima County for terms beginning July 1, 2013, and ending June 30,
2014.

Howard Fell State Bar #002884
Teresa Godoy State Bar #012690
Casey McGinley State Bar #022590

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that the appointees shall perform judicial duties authorized
by A.R.S. § 12-144 as assigned by the presiding judge. These appointments are conditioned upon
the approval of the Pima County Board of Supervisors pursuant to A.R.S. § 12-141, and upon
the Superior Court in Pima County obtaining appropriate funding from whatever source for any
compensation due to said appointees pursuant to A.R.S. § 12-142(C) and A.R.S. § 12-143 for
service as judges pro tempore.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that the appointees may perform duties of a judge
authorized by A.R.S. § 25-121 et seq. and A.R.S. § 12-2222 without specific assignment by the
presiding judge subject to agreement by the appointees to perform these duties without public
compensation or benefits.

DATED this 1st day of May . )
REBECCA WHITE BERCH

Chief Justice



