BOARD OF SUPERVISORS AGENDA ITEM SUMMARY

Requested Board Meeting Date: 06/04/2013

ITEM SUMMARY, JUSTIFICATION and/or SPECIAL CONSIDERATIONS:

Pima County Superior Court is requesting approval of the following lists of applicants to serve as judges *pro tempore* from July 1, 2013 through June 30, 2014.

- 1. Appointment of Judges Pro Tempore (Voluntary/Without Pay)
- 2. Appointment of Court Commissioners to Serve as Judges Pro Tempore (With Pay)
- 3. Appointment of Judges Pro Tempore (With Pay)

CONTRACT NUMBER (If applicable)

STAFF RECOMMENDATION(S)

Page 1 of 2 CLERK OF BOARD USE ONLY

BOS MTG DATE:

ITEM NO. :

IF DENIED:

DEPARTMENT NAME: Superior Court

CONTACT PERSON: Hon. Sarah Simmons TELEPHONE NO.: 724-3932

Page 2 of 2

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF ARIZONA

FILED MAY 01 2013

In the Matter of:

APPOINTMENT OF JUDGES PRO TEMPORE TO THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF ARIZONA IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF PIMA PRO TEMPORE ORDER No. 2013 - 25

The presiding judge of the Superior Court of Arizona in Pima County has requested the appointment of judges pro tempore to assist that court with the processing of cases. Therefore, pursuant to Ariz. Const. Art. VI, § 31 and A.R.S. § 12-141 et seq.,

IT IS ORDERED that the persons named in Appendix A are appointed judges pro tempore to serve the Superior Court in Pima County for terms beginning July 1, 2013, and ending June 30, 2014.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that the appointees shall perform judicial duties authorized by A.R.S. § 12-144 as assigned by the presiding judge. These appointments are conditioned upon the approval of the Pima County Board of Supervisors pursuant to A.R.S. § 12-141, and upon the agreement by the appointees to serve without compensation or benefits, as provided in A.R.S. § 12-142(C).

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that the appointees may perform duties of a judge authorized by A.R.S. § 25-121 et seq. and A.R.S. § 12-2222 without specific assignment by the presiding judge and subject to agreement by the appointees to perform these duties without public compensation or benefits.

DATED this 1st day of _____, 2013.

REBECCA WHITE BERCH Chief Justice

Attachment

APPENDIX A

<u>Last Name</u>	<u>First Name</u>	State Bar Number
Aaron	Michael	013730
Aboud	John	002877
Aboud	Michael	002647
Afek	Dina	022798
Akmajian	Peter	009593
Alexander	Arthur	013466
Altfeld	Clifford	005573
Assini	John	015611
Baade	John	004312
Bacal	Susan	013474
Baldwin	Howard	003330
Barker	J.	001151
Belleau	Laura	014334
Bibbens	Lisa	014961
Bolt	John	003534
Boreale	Michael	023893
Brearcliffe	Sean	016861
Brei	Suzanne	019549
Brew	Lindsay	002648
Broom	Patrick	011411
Cahan	Eric	002999
Centuori	Steven	021022
Cohen	Gary	015002
Collins, Jr.	Peter	012666
Conn	Deanna	015676
Contreras	Roger	015406
Corey	Barry	002082
Corsaro	Kimberly	014875
Cramer	Amelia	018297
Cunningham	Marjorie	004686
Daniels, III	Earl	006004
Dardis	Frederic	002883
Dolny	Carmen	005580
Duncan	Roger	011843
Economidis	Peter	001845
Egbert	James	003543
Elkins	C.	013444

.

Elsberry	Anne	017312
Erickson	George	005582
Errico	Melissa	016174
Everlove	Annette	006123
Felix	Maria	016844
Goldman	Peter	018011
Goncharsky	Abbe	022173
Griffin	Brenden	016197
Haralambie	Ann	004902
Hardin	Elaine	007071
Henry	Richard	002426
Heurlin	Bruce	003214
Hunter	James	004903
Jackson	Gary	012202
Jackson	Terrence	009732
Jacobs	Jane	024429
Jezairian	Sarah	021149
Johnson	Michael	019151
Jones	Lori	013279
Jurkowitz	Daniel	018428
Karp	Leonard	001814
Kastner, Jr.	John	021529
Kaufmann	John	004156
Kenney	Shaun	024439
Khalidi	Thabet	015135
Kimminau	Brian	018435
Krone	Russell	015859
Lesher	Stephen	005600
Lewis	Robert	010046
Liechty	Clinton	005806
McCarthy	Kathleen	004707
Million	Wendy	009717
Miniat	Kevin	004329
Minker	Jeffrey	001945
Mitchell	Douglas	004330
Mizelle	Carroll	013611
Morrow	James	003563
O'Neill	Nancy	009234
Owen	Jill	017419
Perez-Medrano	Juan	007771
Piccarreta	Carl	007151

.

Pollins	Karen	021980	
Riojas, Jr.	Antonio	007273	
Rolfe	Annie	023427	
Rothschild	Lowell	000635	
Ryan	Patrice	010438	
Sakrison	James	001948	
Samet	Dee-Dee	001631	
Schauf	Susan	005610	
Schmidt	Ted	005030	
Segal	Anne	006228	
Sethi	Dev	018913	
Simon	Paul	010457	
Singer	Keith	018921	
Sommer	Ronald	002014	
Strum	Edina	022050	
Tedlock	Sandra	010119	
Thompson	Evan	017064	
Traynor	W.	003003	
Treadwell-Rubin	Pamela	010496	
Tsakanikas	Lenore	014075	
Turchik	Merle	011130	
Vaughan	Michael	020308	
Ward	Deborah	006614	
Warner	Nanette	004718	
Weinstein	Steven	006590	
Wezelman	Janice	003974	
Whitehill	James	011138	
Willman	Paul	016092	
Woolridge	Angela	022079	
Wright	Sarah	020045	
Wyland	Dawn	024235	
Zack	Ronald	024126	
Zirkle	Raymond	002757	

.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF ARIZONA

In the Matter of: APPOINTMENT OF COURT COMMISSIONERS TO SERVE AS JUDGES PRO TEMPORE IN THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF ARIZONA IN AND FOR THE THE COUNTY OF PIMA

PRO TEMPORE ORDER No. 2013 - 24

The presiding judge of the Superior Court of Arizona in Pima County has requested the appointment of court commissioners to serve as judges pro tempore to assist that court with the processing of cases. Therefore, pursuant to Ariz. Const. Art. VI, § 31 and A.R.S. § 12-141 et seq.,

IT IS ORDERED that the persons named in Appendix A are appointed judges pro tempore to serve the Superior Court in Pima County for terms beginning July 1, 2013, and ending June 30, 2014.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that the appointees shall perform judicial duties authorized by A.R.S. § 12-144 as assigned by the presiding judge. These appointments are conditioned upon the approval of the Pima County Board of Supervisors pursuant to A.R.S. § 12-141, and upon the agreement by the appointees to serve without compensation or benefits, other than that to which they are entitled as Superior Court Commissioners, as provided in A.R.S. § 12-142(C) and A.R.S. § 12-143 for service as judges pro tempore.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that the appointees may perform duties of a judge authorized by A.R.S. § 25-121 et seq. and A.R.S. § 12-2222 without specific assignment by the presiding judge and subject to agreement by the appointees to perform these duties without public compensation or benefits.

DATED this 1st day of May , 2013.

REBECCA WHITE BERCH Chief Justice

Attachment

APPENDIX A

Last Name	First Name	State Bar Number
Abrams	Lisa	015117
Butler	Jane	010023
Christoffel	Dean	003928
Connors	Julia	017183
Cuneo	Suzanna	012674
Douglas	Sharon	007578
Duncan	Roger	011843
Ferlan	Geoffrey	015726
Green	Patricia	017332
Hochuli	Peter	006761
Jones	Lori	013279
Kettlewell	Susan	005800
Langford	Jennifer	015817
Maxwell	Margaret	004110
Ostapuk	David	
Pennington	Alyce	003566 007601
Pratte	Deborah	
San Angelo	Laurie	007602
Wagener	Joan	007341
Yehling		012395
- thing	Wayne	010532

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF ARIZONA

In the Matter of:

APPOINTMENT OF JUDGES PRO TEMPORE TO THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF ARIZONA IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF PIMA PRO TEMPORE ORDER No. 2013 - ____26

The presiding judge of the Superior Court of Arizona in Pima County has requested the appointment of judges pro tempore to assist that court with the processing of cases. Therefore, pursuant to Ariz. Const. Art. VI, § 31 and A.R.S. § 12-141 et seq.,

IT IS ORDERED that the following individuals are appointed judges pro tempore to serve the Superior Court in Pima County for terms beginning July 1, 2013, and ending June 30, 2014.

Howard Fell	State Bar #002884
Teresa Godoy	State Bar #012690
Casey McGinley	State Bar #022590

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that the appointees shall perform judicial duties authorized by A.R.S. § 12-144 as assigned by the presiding judge. These appointments are conditioned upon the approval of the Pima County Board of Supervisors pursuant to A.R.S. § 12-141, and upon the Superior Court in Pima County obtaining appropriate funding from whatever source for any compensation due to said appointees pursuant to A.R.S. § 12-142(C) and A.R.S. § 12-143 for service as judges pro tempore.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that the appointees may perform duties of a judge authorized by A.R.S. § 25-121 et seq. and A.R.S. § 12-2222 without specific assignment by the presiding judge subject to agreement by the appointees to perform these duties without public compensation or benefits.

DATED this 1st day of May ,2013.

REBECCA WHITE BERCH Chief Justice